Division of Licensing and Protection
HC 2 South, 280 State Drive
Waterbury, VT 05671-2060
http://www.dail.vermont.gov
Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480
Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343
Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330
To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

April 8, 2022

Mr. Christopher Phillips, Administrator Springfield Health & Rehab 105 Chester Rd Springfield, VT 05156-2106

Dear Mr. Phillips:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the recertification survey conducted on **March 9, 2022.** Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow-up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

Pamela M. Cota, RN Licensing Chief

Pamela MCotaRN

PRINTED: 03/23/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND DI AN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475025	B. WING _	B. WING		03/	09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAB			10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 CHESTER RD PRINGFIELD, VT 05156		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 036 SS=C	03/09/22. The followir identified: EP Training and Testi CFR(s): 483.73(d)	unced emergency from 03/06/22 through ng regulatory violations were		000	Springfield Rivers Health and Rehaprovides this plan of correction without admitting or denying the validity or existence of the alleged deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and executed solely because it is required by Federal and State applicable law. E 036 EP Training Program		04/22/22
	§483.475(d), §484.10 §485.625(d), §485.72 §486.360(d), §491.12 *[For RNCHIs at §403 Hospice at §418.113, at §460.84, Hospitals §484.102, CORFs at "Organizations" under §485.920, OPOs at §491.12:] (d) Training must develop and marked paragraph (a) of this sparagraph (a) of this sparagraph (a)(1) of the procedures at paragraph the communication placetion. The training be reviewed and updated the sting. The LTC maintain an emergent and testing program the emergency plan set for the state of the st	(d), §482.15(d), §483.73(d), 2(d), §485.68(d), 7(d), §485.920(d), (d), §494.62(d). 3.748, ASCs at §416.54, PRTFs at §441.184, PACE at §482.15, HHAs at §485.68, CAHs at §486.625, 485.727, CMHCs at and testing. The [facility] intain an emergency and testing program that is ncy plan set forth in section, risk assessment at its section, policies and aph (b) of this section, and an at paragraph (c) of this and testing program must ated at least every 2 years. §483.73(d):] (d) Training facility must develop and cy preparedness training			The Administrator has been educated on the requirements of CFR(s): 483.73(d) EP Training a Testing and Genesis Policy 1.22 Emergency Preparedness. The facility will develop and mainta an emergency preparedness training and testing program that is based on the emergency plan from risk assessment, policies and procedures and a communication. The training and testing program will be reviewed and updated at least annually. The EP Training Program will be presented to the QAPI team for review and recommendations as needed. TAG E 036 POC Accepted & G. Mercure/P. Cota on 4/7/2	ain s n the plan.	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

<u>Christopher Phillips</u>

Administrator 4/07/22

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterist (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475025	B. WING		03/	09/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 036	this section, policies (b) of this section, ar paragraph (c) of this testing program must least annually. *[For ICF/IIDs at §48 testing. The ICF/IID an emergency preparagram that is base forth in paragraph (a assessment at paragraphicies and procedusection, and the comparagraph (c) of this testing program must least every 2 years. requirements for eva §483.470(i). *[For ESRD Facilities testing, and orientation program emergency plan set section, risk assessment this section, policies (b) of this section, policies (b) of this section, ar paragraph (c) of this and orientation progrupdated at every 2 years. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on review of Preparedness docur DEVELOP an Emergency plan Emergency plan set section, ar paragraph (c) of this and orientation progrupdated at every 2 years.	and procedures at paragraph and the communication plan at section. The training and to be reviewed and updated at a section. Training and must develop and maintain uredness training and testing and on the emergency plan set of this section, risk graph (a)(1) of this section, ures at paragraph (b) of this munication plan at section. The training and the reviewed and updated at the ICF/IID must meet the incuation drills and training at set §494.62(d):] Training, on. The dialysis facility must an emergency and patient that is based on the forth in paragraph (a) of this ment at paragraph (b) of this ment at paragraph (b) of this ment at paragraph (c) of this ment at paragraph (c) of this ment at paragraph (d) of this men	E 03				

PRINTED: 03/23/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIF	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING	 _	03/09	9/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 036 E 037 SS=C	updated on a yearly be Findings Include: Per review of the facion Preparedness documbinder, there was no training/testing programmergency plan, risk procedures and the coyear 2021. This was a Maintenance Director approximately 02:30F EP Training Program CFR(s): 483.73(d)(1) §403.748(d)(1), §416 §441.184(d)(1), §460 §483.73(d)(1), §485.9485.68(d)(1), §485.920(d)(1), §486.9485.920(d)(1), §486.9485.920(d)(ity's Emergency entation kept in a red evidence of any am for all staff regarding the assessment, policies and ommunication plan for the confirmed by the on 03/09/22 at	E 03	E307 EP Training Program The Administrator and Maintenand Director were re-educated on the ETraining Program CFR 483.73(d)() The Facility Maintenance director conduct staff training regarding Emergency Preparedness policies procedures to all new and existing and individuals providing services arrangement and an annual basis	EP 1). will s and staff,	
	OPOs at §486.360, F (1) Training program the following: (i) Initial training in en policies and procedur staff, individuals prov arrangement, and vol expected roles. (ii) Provide emergence least every 2 years.	HC/FQHCs at §491.12:] The [facility] must do all of nergency preparedness es to all new and existing ding services under unteers, consistent with their y preparedness training at notation of all emergency		thereafter. House wide education was conduct on the EP policies and procedures. The Administrator or designee will conduct random weekly audits or and monthly X 2. of all new hires to ensure continue compliance. These audit results will be reviewed QAPI for any further interventions.	x 4 ed at	

Facility ID: 475025

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING		03/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAB		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 CHESTER RD PRINGFIELD, VT 05156	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
E 037	procedures. (v) If the emergency procedures are signif must conduct training procedures. *[For Hospices at §4*hospice must do all of (i) Initial training in empolicies and procedure hospice employees, as services under arrange expected roles. (ii) Demonstrate staff procedures. (iii) Provide emergen least every 2 years. (iv) Periodically reviee emergency prepared employees (including special emphasis pla procedures necessar others. (v) Maintain document preparedness training (vi) If the emergency procedures are signiff must conduct training procedures. *[For PRTFs at §441 program. The PRTF (i) Initial training in empolicies and procedures staff, individuals proventies.	preparedness policies and ficantly updated, the [facility] gon the updated policies and 18.113(d):] (1) Training. The of the following: mergency preparedness res to all new and existing and individuals providing gement, consistent with their knowledge of emergency cy preparedness training at w and rehearse its ness plan with hospice gonemployee staff), with ced on carrying out the cy to protect patients and intation of all emergency gone preparedness policies and ficantly updated, the hospice gon the updated policies and 184(d):] (1) Training must do all of the following: mergency preparedness res to all new and existing	E 037	TAG E 037 POC Accept G. Mercure/P. Cota on A	-

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475025	B. WING _			03/09/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156		1 33.33.222		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 037	preparedness trainin (iii) Demonstrate sta procedures. (iv) Maintain docume preparedness trainin (v) If the emergency procedures are sign must conduct trainin procedures. *[For PACE at §460. organization must do (i) Initial training in e policies and procedu staff, individuals pro- arrangement, contra volunteers, consiste (ii) Provide emergen least every 2 years. (iii) Demonstrate sta procedures, includin what to do, where to case of an emergenc (iv) Maintain docume (v) If the emergency procedures are sign must conduct trainin procedures. *[For LTC Facilities a Program. The LTC fa following: (i) Initial training in e policies and procedu staff, individuals pro-	g, provide emergency g every 2 years. If knowledge of emergency entation of all emergency g. preparedness policies and ficantly updated, the PRTF g on the updated policies and 84(d):] (1) The PACE o all of the following: mergency preparedness ures to all new and existing viding on-site services under ctors, participants, and int with their expected roles. cy preparedness training at If knowledge of emergency g informing participants of go, and whom to contact in	EO	37			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING			03/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 037	least annually. (iii) Maintain docume preparedness training (iv) Demonstrate staff procedures. *[For CORFs at §485 CORF must do all of (i) Provide initial train preparedness policies and existing staff, indunder arrangement, awith their expected ro (ii) Provide emergence least every 2 years. (iii) Maintain docume (iv) Demonstrate staff procedures. All new pand assigned specific the CORF's emergent their first workday. Trainclude instruction in alarm systems and siequipment. (v) If the emergency procedures are signiff must conduct training procedures. *[For CAHs at §485.6] The CAH must do all (i) Initial training in empolicies and procedure protting and extinguland where necessary	ey preparedness training at intation of all emergency g. If knowledge of emergency g. If knowledge of emergency g. It is a series of the following: ing in emergency g. It is and procedures to all new inviduals providing services and volunteers, consistent gles. It is preparedness training at the intation of the training. If knowledge of emergency personnel must be oriented to responsibilities regarding group and within 2 weeks of grale and firefighting group and grant group group and grant group gro	E 03	37		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING _			03/	09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 037			E	037			
	years. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on review of t Preparedness docum offer INITIAL training Preparedness policie and existing staff, and services under arrang basis thereafter. Findings Include: Per review of the faci Preparedness docum						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475025	B. WING		03/09/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	UMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID I DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREF LATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
	training regarding Empolicies and procedur staff and individuals parrangement for the yconfirmed by the Main 03/09/22 at approximate P Testing Requireme CFR(s): 483.73(d)(2) §416.54(d)(2), §448.1 §460.84(d)(2), §482.1 §483.475(d)(2), §484 §485.625(d)(2), §485 §491.12(d)(2), §494.6 "Organizations" under §485.920, RHCs/FQF Facilities at §494.62]: (2) Testing. The [facility to test the emergency must do all of the following formulation of the following formulation of the emerexempt from engaging community-based or infunctional exercise for actual event.	ergency Preparedness es to all new and existing roviding services under ear 2021. This was intenance Director on ately 02:30PM. ents 13(d)(2), §441.184(d)(2), 5(d)(2), §483.73(d)(2), 102(d)(2), §485.68(d)(2), 727(d)(2), §485.920(d)(2), 12(d)(2). 4, CORFs at §485.68, OPO, 18485.727, CMHCs at ICs at §491.12, and ESRD Ity] must conduct exercises Ity plan annually. The [facility] Ity wing: Ity based exercise is not If facility-based functional Is; or Ity experiences an actual Ity emergency that requires Ity gency plan, the [facility] is Ity in its next required Ity individual, facility-based	E 03:	E020 ED Tooting Requirements	ill City e 2022. ce ed on ed on ed on on.	

PRINTED: 03/23/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			` ′	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING		03/0	09/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156		·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 039	this section is conduct not limited to the following community-based or functional exercise; of (B) A mock disaster of (C) A tabletop exercise a facilitator and include a narrated, clinically-scenario, and a set of directed messages, of designed to challenge (iii) Analyze the [facility maintain documentate exercises, and emercy [facility's] emergency *[For Hospices at 418 (2) Testing for hospice patient's home. The exercises to test the eannually. The hospice (i) Participate in a full community based even (A) When a community community based even (B) If the hospice expensive emergency plan, engaging in its next recommunity-based exfacility-based function onset of the emerger (ii) Conduct an addit opposite the year the	nder paragraph (d)(2)(i) of cted, that may include, but is owing: le exercise that is individual, facility-based or drill; or se or workshop that is led by des a group discussion using relevant emergency f problem statements, or prepared questions e an emergency plan. (ity's] response to and ion of all drills, tabletop gency events, and revise the plan, as needed. 3.113(d):] ces that provide care in the hospice must conduct emergency plan at least ce must do the following: ll-scale exercise that is ery 2 years; or ity based exercise is not an individual facility based very 2 years; or over the position of the hospital is exempt from equired full scale ercise or individual hal exercise following the	E 039	TAG E 039 POC Accept Mercure/P. Cota on 4/7/	-		

Facility ID: 475025

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING		0	3/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 039	to the following: (A) A second full-sca community-based or exercise; or (B) A mock disaster (C) A tabletop exercial facilitator and include a narrated, clinically-scenario, and a set of directed messages, of designed to challenge (3) Testing for hospic care directly. The hospic exercises to test the exercises of the hospice expressible, conduct a facility-based function (B) If the hospice expressible, conduct a facility-based or facility-based or facility-based or facility-based or facility-based or exercise; or (B) A second full-sca community-based or exercise; or (B) A mock disaster (C) A tabletop exercificatilitator that included	alle exercise that is a facility based functional drill; or see or workshop that is led by des a group discussion using relevant emergency for problem statements, or prepared questions an emergency plan. The sest that provide inpatient spice must conduct emergency plan twice per ust do the following: annual full-scale exercise that or ity-based exercise is not an annual individual hal exercise; or periences a natural or experiences a natural or experiences a natural or experiences a natural or experience is exempt from equired full-scale community and functional exercise is the emergency event. It is exercise that is a facility based functional drill; or see or workshop led by a see a group discussion using a levant emergency scenario,	E 03	39		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING _			03/09/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAB		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156	ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 039	messages, or prepare challenge an emerge (iii) Analyze the hosp maintain documentat exercises, and emerg hospice's emergency	ed questions designed to ncy plan. pice's response to and ion of all drills, tabletop gency events and revise the plan, as needed.	E	039			
	conduct exercises to twice per year. The [do the following: (i) Participate in an a is community-based; (A) When a community accessible, conduct a facility-based function (B) If the [PRTF, Hos actual natural or man requires activation of [facility] is exempt fro required full-scale confacility-based function onset of the emergen (ii) Conduct an [and that may include following: (A) A second full-scale community-based or functional exercise; of (B) A mock of (C) A tabletop exeled by a facilitator and discussion, using a nemergency scenario,	§485.625(d):] FF, Hospital, CAH] must test the emergency plan PRTF, Hospital, CAH] must must must full-scale exercise that or ty-based exercise is not an annual individual, hal exercise; or pital, CAH] experiences an -made emergency that the emergency plan, the mengaging in its next munity based or individual, hal exercise following the cy event. additional] annual exercise or but is not limited to the alle exercise that is individual, a facility-based recise or workshop that is dincludes a group arrated, clinically-relevant					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475025	B. WING		03.	/09/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAE	3		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156		1 00/05/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 039	plan. (iii) Analyze the maintain documental exercises, and emer [facility's] emergency *[For PACE at §460. (2) Testing. The PACE exercises to test the annually. The PACE following: (i) Participate in an is community-based (A) When a community-based (A) When a community-based function (B) If the PACE experimental emergency plantengaging in its next based or individual, exercise following the event. (ii) Conduct an ayears opposite the yexercise under parasis conducted that mathe following: (A) A second full-socommunity-based or functional exercise; (B) A mock disaster (C) A tabletop exercise a facilitator and inclusing a narrated, cliriscenario, and a set of	[facility's] response to and tion of all drills, tabletop gency events and revise the plan, as needed. 84(d):] E organization must conduct emergency plan at least organization must do the annual full-scale exercise that contains or an annual individual, anal exercise; or eriences an actual natural or cy that requires activation of the PACE is exempt from required full-scale community facility-based functional e onset of the emergency additional exercise every 2 ear the full-scale or functional graph (d)(2)(i) of this section as include, but is not limited to alle exercise that is individual, a facility based or	E 03	39			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		475025	B. WING		03/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAE	3		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156	1 33/00/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
E 039	(iii) Analyze the PAG maintain documental exercises, and emer PACE's emergency *[For LTC Facilities at (2) The [LTC facility] test the emergency procedu ICF/IID] must do the (i) Participate in an is community-based (A) When a communaccessible, conduct facility-based function (B) If the [LTC facility actual natural or marequires activation of LTC facility is exemprequired a full-scale individual, facility-based following the onset of (ii) Conduct an addifful may include, but is reactive (A) A second full-scale individual, facility-based or functional exercise; (B) A mock disaster (C) A tabletop exercise a facilitator includes narrated, clinically-reand a set of problem messages, or preparchallenge an emerge (iii) Analyze the [LTC]	ge an emergency plan. CE's response to and tion of all drills, tabletop gency events and revise the plan, as needed. at §483.73(d):] must conduct exercises to plan at least twice per year, ced staff drills using the res. The [LTC facility, following: annual full-scale exercise that is; or nity-based exercise is not an annual individual, anal exercise. by facility experiences an in-made emergency plan, the pot from engaging its next community-based or sed functional exercise of the emergency event. Itional annual exercise that not limited to the following: ale exercise that is an individual, facility based or drill; or cise or workshop that is led by a group discussion, using a elevant emergency scenario, in statements, directed red questions designed to	E 03	9	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING			03/	09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAB			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 039	*[For ICF/IIDs at §483 (2) Testing. The ICF/II to test the emergency The ICF/IID must do to (i) Participate in an aris community-based; (A) When a community accessible, conduct a facility-based function (B) If the ICF/IID experimental emergency plan, the emergency plan, the emergency plan, the emergency plan, the emergency event. (ii) Conduct an additional exercise for emergency event. (ii) Conduct an additional include, but is not (A) A second full-scal community-based or a functional exercise; of (B) A mock disaster do (C) A tabletop exercise a facilitator and includusing a narrated, cliniscenario, and a set of directed messages, of designed to challenge (iii) Analyze the ICF/II maintain documentatic exercises, and emerging ICF/IID's emergency experiments.	lency events, and revise the emergency plan, as needed. 3.475(d)]: ID must conduct exercises of plan at least twice per year. The following: Innual full-scale exercise that or ty-based exercise is not an annual individual, and exercise; or. In eriences an actual natural or ty that requires activation of the ICF/IID is exempt from equired full-scale individual, facility-based allowing the onset of the ponal annual exercise that to the limited to the following: In exercise that is an individual, facility-based or receive the plan, as needed.	E	039			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			INSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
		475025	B. WING			03/	09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAB			105 (EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CHESTER RD INGFIELD, VT 05156	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 039	to test the emergency least annually. The H (i) Participate in a full community-based; or (A) When a community-based function or. (B) If the HHA e or man-made emerged of the emergency platengaging in its next recommunity-based or functional exercise for emergency event. (ii) Conduct an addition opposite the year the exercise under paraging is conducted, that limited to the followin (A) A second full community-based or functional exercise; of (B) A mock disast	r plan at HA must do the following: -scale exercise that is munity-based exercise is not an annual individual, hal exercise every 2 years; experiences an actual natural ency that requires activation in, the HHA is exempt from equired full-scale individual, facility based flowing the onset of the enal exercise every 2 years, full-scale or functional raph (d)(2)(i) of this section t may include, but is not g: -scale exercise that is an individual, facility-based refer drill; or ercise or workshop that is	E	039			
	emergency scenario, statements, directed questions designed to plan. (iii) Analyze the HHA' documentation of all emergency events, a emergency plan, as r *[For OPOs at §486.3]	messages, or prepared or challenge an emergency as response to and maintain drills, tabletop exercises, and not revise the HHA's needed.					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3)) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		475025	B. WING _			03/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIATE EFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 039	following: (i) Conduct a paper-b workshop at least and led by a facilitator and discussion, using a n emergency scenario, statements, directed questions designed to plan. If the OPO experimen-made emergency	ased, tabletop exercise or nually. A tabletop exercise is d includes a group arrated, clinically relevant and a set of problem messages, or prepared o challenge an emergency eriences an actual natural or by that requires activation of	E	039		
	engaging in its next refollowing the onset of (ii) Analyze the OPO' documentation of all	18]:				
	exercises to test the omust do the following (i) Conduct a paper-bleast annually. A table discussion led by a factinically-relevant emof problem statement prepared questions demergency plan. (ii) Analyze the RNHO maintain documentat and emergency even emergency plan, as r This REQUIREMENT by: Based on review of the Preparedness documents of the problems of the preparedness documents of the preparedness	emergency plan. The RNHCI : ased, tabletop exercise at etop exercise is a group ucilitator, using a narrated, ergency scenario, and a set s, directed messages, or esigned to challenge an Cl's response to and ion of all tabletop exercises, ts, and revise the RNHCI's				

	DF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION 3		E SURVEY PLETED
		475025	B. WING		03	/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 039	Continued From page scale/community base tab- top or workshop) emergency plan.	ed and another mock drill,	E 03	39		
	Findings Include:			F584		
F 000		entation kept in a red evidence of two annual the year 2021. This was ntenance Director on	F 00	All residents who reside on U are at risk for this alleged def practice. A team was brought in to cor house wide cleaning for an ir fix.	ficient	
		unced recertification survey n 03/09/22. The following		The Administrator and Direct Housekeeping were reeduca providing a clean and homeli environment for the residents	ted on ke	
F 584 SS=E	Safe/Clean/Comfortal CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1)-(1)-(1)-(2) \$483.10(i) Safe Environment of the resident has a right comfortable and home but not limited to recessive supports for daily living the facility must prove \$483.10(i)(1) A safe, whomelike environment use his or her personal possible. (i) This includes ensureceive care and serve physical layout of the independence and dotii) The facility shall expendence in the same of	oble/Homelike Environment 7) conment. the to a safe, clean, elike environment, including iving treatment and g safely.	F 54	A complete room schedule w created for complete room clewill be reviewed daily at morr meeting. Environmental rounds will be conducted by the Administrat Director of Housekeeping for weekly audits X 4 and month The results of these audits w brought to QAPI and reviewe further interventions if needed. The facility has now raised it rates for housekeeping, offer bonuses and conducted anot of community outreach for reefforts to fulfill staffing needs.	eans and hing tor and the random ly X 2. ill be ed for d. s hourly ed sign on ther round cruits in	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		475025	B. WING		03/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156	·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 584	services necessary to and comfortable inter §483.10(i)(3) Clean bein good condition; §483.10(i)(4) Private resident room, as specified froom, as s	teeping and maintenance or maintain a sanitary, orderly, rior; the and bath linens that are closet space in each ecified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv); ate and comfortable lighting table and safe temperature ally certified after October 1, a temperature range of 71 to maintenance of comfortable or is not met as evidenced on and staff interviews, the de a clean and homelike esidents who reside on Unit ude: our (1st and 2nd floors), on lately 3:30 PM, all floors, ent rooms and dining-rooms are areas of dried-up spilled	F 584	TAG F 584 POC Accepte G. Mercure/P. Cota on 4	•

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		475025	B. WING	<u>-</u>	03/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156	1 00/03/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 584	DON, "Our house-ke able to keep up." It woneeded attention. 2. During observation 11:00 AM- 1:00 PM, #226 of the West has floors, many with some beverages, papers, for personal belonging and wall heaters. The West Unit's rooms with West Unit's room #214 furniture a cookie was on the had rust colored stail Room #215 dust on stain in the drain of the Room #218 a urinal in the bathroom had the sink drain. Resident in the best off the head of Room #219 a fracturation floor under the resident floor. Resident in befoot of the bed to min Room #220 The floor dirty with visible dirt room. Room #221 dirt, foor under the bed. Room #223 two resident on the bed are the bed. Room #223 two resident on the bed are was an over the was an over the which appeared to be seen the work of the pear of the bed.	206/22 at 6:30 PM with the beeping staff have not been was confirmed that the floors In of Unit 2 on 3/7/22 from all 12 resident rooms #214- Ilway had extremely dirty attered food, spilled plastic tags, locked cabinets rigs, and dust coated furniture e following condition of the were identified: It was heavily covered in dust, floor, and the bathroom sink ring around the drain. In dresser and rust colored the sink. In dirt and food particles and was on the floor and the sink rust colored staining around tent was in the bed with the of the bed. The pan (bedpan) was on the ent's bed and a urinal on the downth the fitted sheet off the	F 58	34	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		475025	B. WING _			03/	09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAB			105	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CHESTER RD RINGFIELD, VT 05156		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	multiple areas of brow large, plastic cabinets the doors shut. There has child locks on the The bathroom sink ha around drain and at fa Room #226 had a strunopened cans of ref heater, and the floor I On 3/8/2022 at approhousekeeping managtwo large piles of dirt. Per interview with the at 3:30 PM housekee with staff. S/he confirmwere not as clean as asked why the reside on the cabinets and dokep them from gettir stuff. Per interview a contra (LPN) on 3/9/2020 at	ens on it and there were wn smears. There were two s, with dial pad locks keeping were also two bureaus that e out sides of each drawer. And rust-colored stains aucets. Ong odor, there were 6 ried beans on the wall had dried spill marks on it. eximately 9:30 AM, the were was observed sweeping and debris from the floor. **Unit Manager on 3/7/2022 ping has been struggling med that the resident rooms they should be. When the into in room #223 had locks were sylves a 4:00 PM s/he has been by since December 2021. In I first started here, I	F	584			
	assignment. It was so we do here." Per interview with the 3/9/22 at approximate keeping department hattempts have been rithey have had difficult staff. The housekeepithe rooms on 2 West	housekeeping manager on ely 4:30 PM the house nas not been fully staffed made to hire new staff, but ty hiring and/or keeping ing manager had cleaned all					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		475025	B. WING _			03/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156	, ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION 'E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	room #220 (Resident diagnoses of Alzheim During the initial obse approximately 11:00 was noted to have a covering the door to the surface, the approximately the floor at the entranused as interventions dementia from entering Per interview with the at 8:30 AM s/he did not black floor covering was reported that both resulting However, s/he did coused as a deterrence when Resident #20 what the black space know maybe to keep tell them hey, don't do the door decal and blimplemented when a room #220, and that accommodate reside Reporting of Alleged CFR(s): 483.12(c) (1) in Fespons	both residents who reside in #20 and #22) have er's/Dementia. ervation on 3/7/2022 at AM the door to room # 220 bookcase door decal the room, and a black that esize of a door mat on the total the room (both are to detour residents with the gor passing an area). e Unit Manager on 3/9/2022 tot know why the decal and the room. Infirm that they are typically for dementia residents. It was asked by this surveyor was for s/he stated "I don't people from going there. To be that." PM the black floor covering Unit Manager confirmed that the ack surface had been different resident resided in it had not been removed to ints #20 and #22. Violations	F	F609 Resident #28 still rehave their needs mare care planned for to accusatory behave this alleged deficier	et. All residents the or two caregivers d viors are at risk for	nat ue

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′				SURVEY LETED
		475025	B. WING			03/	09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAB			10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 CHESTER RD PRINGFIELD, VT 05156		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	involving abuse, neglimistreatment, includir source and misappro are reported immedia hours after the allegat that cause the allegat serious bodily injury, the events that cause abuse and do not rest the administrator of the officials (including to adult protective service for jurisdiction in long accordance with State procedures. §483.12(c)(4) Report investigations to the adesignated represent accordance with State Survey Agency, within incident, and if the all appropriate corrective This REQUIREMENT by: Based on resident arreview, the facility fail of verbal abuse by a resident to the State Strotection Service for residents. Findings include: Per record review, refacility on 01/22/19 w	that all alleged violations ect, exploitation or ng injuries of unknown priation of resident property, tely, but not later than 2 tion is made, if the events ion involve abuse or result in or not later than 24 hours if the allegation do not involve ult in serious bodily injury, to ne facility and to other the State Survey Agency and the state Survey Agency and the state is state law provides term care facilities) in the law through established	F	609	A house wide audit was conducte all residents who have a care-plar of two care-givers due to accusate behaviors. All staff were re-educated on the Abuse Policy and all allegations of even from a "known accuser", are to be reported through the proper channels and investigated even if resident is care-planned as having this known behavior. The Director of Nursing or designate conduct random weekly audits X and then monthly X 2. These audit results will be brough the QAPI team for review and recommendations as needed TAG F 609 POC Accepted be Mercure/P. Cota on 4/7/22	ory f abuse the g ee will t to	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	' '	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		475025	B. WING _			03/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAB		,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	Continued From page	e 22	F6	609		
F 609	activity psychogenic, abusive head trauma hypertension, migrair humerus fracture, fail of respiratory failure. The care plan for this problem noted: ADL self-care performance osteomyelitis of right mobility. The associal extensive to total assidependent on staff to the Multiple Data Secondary of the Multiple	Type II diabetes, COPD, II, history of back surgery, III, history of back surgery, III, history of bilateral led arthroplasty, and history is resident has the following (activities of daily living) to deficit related to shoulder, and impaired atted intervention: Requires its with ADL's, totally provide a shower. It (MDS) assessment of totes no psychosis, and no for this resident. M during interview with this of the second shift has to traveling staff who are to through an outside agency) pect, do not answer my bell in, they are rude. Last week assistant (LNA) gave me a to wash my body, and because [he/she] was short	F	609		
	Resident reported thi staff member is a nur the resident was una whom she/he reporte work in the facility pe	s incident to two staff. One rese and one is an LNA but ble to recall the names of ed to. All of these staff still r the resident, but she/he ar LNA is working on another				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	L COME	
	475025	B. WING		03/	(09/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRINGFIELD HEALTH & REHA	λB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156	•	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Director of Nursing he/she was aware conducted an invest There is no written the DNS. The DNS unfounded complair another floor to avo was not reported to "because, this reside behavior and is car confirmed she had the State Survey Asservices. F 623 Notice Requirement CFR(s): 483.15(c)(3) Notice Before a facility transident, the facility (i) Notify the reside representative(s) of the reasons for the language and man facility must send a representative of the Long-Term Care Of (ii) Record the reasons discharge in the reaccordance with paragraph (c)(5) of \$483.15(c)(4) Timing (i) Except as specific (c)(8) of this section	28 PM, interview with the Services (DNS] reveals of this complaint and stigation without findings. record of this investigation per a further stated this was an int, and the LNA was moved to bid irritating the resident. This of the State per the DNS dent exhibits accusatory re planned for it". The DNS not reported this incident to gency or to Adult Protective ats Before Transfer/Discharge 3)-(6)(8) The before transfer transfers or discharges a mustant and the resident's find the transfer or discharge and move in writing and in a ner they understand. The acopy of the notice to a ne Office of the State mbudsman. Sons for the transfer or sident's medical record in aragraph (c)(2) of this section; notice the items described in this section.	F 62	All residents who are discort transferred are at risk for this alleged deficient properties. A house wide audit was call residents in the last six transferred out of the faci compliance. The Administrator, DNS, Director, Admissions Coording Desire Manager on the OPS404 Discharg Policy. The Administrator or desired conduct random weekly and then monthly X 2 of to ensure proper docume transfer or discharge noti Ombbudsman notification. The audit results will be be the QAPI team for review.	conducted on a months who dility for social Service ordinator and were educated e/Bed Hold signee will audits X 4 all discharges entation of fications and not corought to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING		03	3/09/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRINGFIELD HEALTH & REHAB				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	resident is transferred (ii) Notice must be made before transfer or dis (A) The safety of individe endangered under this section; (B) The health of individe endangered, under this section; (C) The resident's heallow a more immediate under paragraph (c)((D) An immediate transferred by the reside under paragraph (c)((E) A resident has not days. §483.15(c)(5) Conternotice specified in paramust include the follow (i) The reason for transferred or dischard (iii) The location to with transferred or dischard (iv) A statement of the including the name, and telephone number receives such request to obtain an appeal for completing the form a hearing request; (v) The name, address telephone number of Long-Term Care Oml	at least 30 days before the d or discharged. ade as soon as practicable charge when- viduals in the facility would a paragraph (c)(1)(i)(C) of viduals in the facility would be paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of alth improves sufficiently to atte transfer or discharge, 1)(i)(B) of this section; ansfer or discharge is ent's urgent medical needs, 1)(i)(A) of this section; or at resided in the facility for 30 and the office of the notice. The written ragraph (c)(3) of this section owing: ansfer or discharge; of transfer or discharge; hich the resident is reged; e resident's appeal rights, address (mailing and email), and of the entity which ests; and information on how form and assistance in and submitting the appeal and submitting the appeal and the Office of the State budsman; y residents with intellectual	F 62	TAG F 623 POC Accept G. Mercure/P. Cota on 4	_		

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475025	B. WING _			03/0	09/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 0		,			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH COF	ER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI ERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 623	telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disable. C of the Developmental disable and Bill of Rights Act codified at 42 U.S.C. (vii) For nursing facilit disorder or related disemail address and te agency responsible for advocacy of individual established under the for Mentally III Individual established under the fecting the transfer must update the recipas practicable once to become available. §483.15(c)(8) Notice In the case of facility the administrator of the written notification prito the State Survey A State Long-Term Carthe facility, and the rewell as the plan for the relocation of the residual the plan for the residual the plan for the relocation of the residual the plan for the resi	the agency responsible for vocacy of individuals with lities established under Part tal Disabilities Assistance of 2000 (Pub. L. 106-402, 15001 et seq.); and ty residents with a mental sabilities, the mailing and lephone number of the or the protection and als with a mental disorder errotection and Advocacy uals Act. The stable of the notice as soon the updated information and advance of facility closure closure, the individual who is the facility must provide for to the impending closure gency, the Office of the errotection and adequate thens, as required at § This is not met as evidenced	F6	23					

PRINTED: 03/23/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING		03/09/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156	33.03.222	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 623	To/From Report (Disc 03/06/22) displays a I the hospital in the past documentation to sho written notice of trans their representatives transfer/discharge to Ombudsman. The Dir confirmed that written provided per interview Notice of Bed Hold Pc CFR(s): 483.15(d)(1) §483.15(d) Notice of §483.15(d)(1) Notice nursing facility transfet the resident goes on nursing facility must path the resident or reside specifies- (i) The duration of the any, during which the return and resume re facility; (ii) The reserve bed p	ity Admission/Discharge harges 09/01/21 through ist of residents admitted to st 6 months. There is no w that the facility provided a fer to these residents or or a copy of the notice of the Long -Term Care rector of Nursing (DON) notices had not been on 03/09/22 at 08:45 AM. plicy Before/Upon Trnsfr (2) bed-hold policy and return- before transfer. Before a ers a resident to a hospital or therapeutic leave, the provide written information to	F 625	F625 All residents who are discharged or transferred are at risk for this alleged deficient practice.	rvice and cated Id	
	paragraph (e)(1) of the resident to return; and	ch must be consistent with is section, permitting a		transfer or discharge notifications a Ombbudsman notification. The audit results will be brought to the QAPI team for review and recommendations as needed.	and	

Facility ID: 475025

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475025	B. WING		03/09/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRINGFIELD HEALTH & REHAB				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
F 625	Continued From page	e 27	F 62	5		
	the time of transfer or hospitalization or the facility must provide to resident representation of the described in paragral This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff interval Admission/Discharge facility's policy & provand Transfer", the fact written copy of a Bed residents and/or their	pld notice upon transfer. At f a resident for rapeutic leave, a nursing to the resident and the we written notice which in of the bed-hold policy ph (d)(1) of this section. To is not met as evidenced riew and review of an a To/From Report, and the bedure "OPS404 Discharge cility failed to provide a Hold Policy Notice to representatives prior to or in case of emergency,		TAG F 625 POC Accepte G. Mercure/P. Cota on 4		
F 637 SS=D	To/From Report (Disc 03/06/22) displays a the hospital in the pa documentation to sho resident's and/or thei hold policy notices. F 08:45 AM, The Direc confirmed that there show that bed hold p to residents and/or the Comprehensive Asse CFR(s): 483.20(b)(2)	was no documentation to olicy notices had been given heir representatives. essment After Signifcant Chg (ii) hin 14 days after the facility d have determined, that	F 63	7		

STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY LETED
		475025	B. WING			03/	09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAB			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 CHESTER RD PRINGFIELD, VT 05156		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 637	purpose of this section means a major declin resident's status that itself without further in implementing standar interventions, that has one area of the reside requires interdisciplin care plan, or both.) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review the facility failed who experienced a sit comprehensively assisted Resident Asteries (MDS). Finding Per record review resignificant decline in their activities of daily and a Quarterly MDS date resident required the resident required the Bed mobility: Superencouragement or curassist; * Walk in room: Indeptity Transfer: Supervision activity, staff provided Supervision; * Toilet: Supervise Sections and a status that its supervise Section in the status in the supervision; * Toilet: Supervise Section in the status in the supervision in the status in the supervision;	mental condition. (For in, a "significant change" are or improvement in the will not normally resolve intervention by staff or by and disease-related clinical are an impact on more than ent's health status, and ary review or revision of the ris not met as evidenced in, staff interview, and recorded to ensure that a resident gnificant change was essed using the CMS - assessment Instrument (RAI) ings include: Indicate #69 experienced are their ability to perform 7 of a living (ADLs). The d 1/10/22 reflects that the following assistance: revision (oversight, eing) with one physical pendent; on with setup; assist of one staff member; at (resident involved in weight-bearing support)	F	637	Resident #69 continues to reside at the facility and has had her MDS reviewed for accuracy. All residents who experience a significant change in status are at for this alleged deficient practice. A house wide audit was conducted all residents who have had a significant change for appropriate and timely comprehensive assessment. The MDS RN and LPN were re-ed on following the RAI manual for significant changes and comprehensive assessments. The Director of Nursing or designed conduct random weekly audits X 4 and then monthly X 2. The audit results will be brought to the QAPI team for review and recommendations as needed. TAG F 637 POC Accepted & G. Mercure/P. Cota on 4/7/2	risk d on ficant ucated ee will	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′			E SURVEY MPLETED	
		475025	B. WING		03/	09/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156	'		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE. DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656 SS=E	(resident involved in a weight-bearing support Walk in room: Total * Dressing: Extensive * Transfer: Extensive * Transfer: Extensive * Eating: Supervision * Toilet: Total Dependevery time during ent member; * Personal Hygiene: Immember. Per interview with the at 3:29 PM the reside to ambulate independent of that a significant charidentified, and that a should have been concepted by the service of the service of the service of the services and timeframedical, nursing, and needs that are identificated as that are identificated assessment. The concepted the services that a or maintain the resident res	ed 2/15/2022 reflects: sive assist of 1 staff member activity, staff provide ort.); dependant of on staff; assist of one staff member; assist of 2 staff members; of 1 staff member; ent (full staff performance ore 7-day period) of 1 staff Extensive assist of on staff Unit Manager on 3/9/2022 one had previously been able dently. S/he had a fall and since. The UM confirmed orge in status had not been significant change MDS or mpleted. Comprehensive Care Plan ensive Care Plans continued orge in staff or the theory of the sident, consistent with the staff at §483.10(c)(2) and continued orge in staff or the sident, consistent with the staff at season or the sident, consistent with the staff at season or the sident or the si	F 65	F656 Resident # 69, #33and #17 reside at the facility and ha care-plans updated for acc All residents who reside at are at risk for this alleged of practice. A house wide audit of all recare-plan's for weight loss being left in rooms and soc have been completed and	eve had their curacy. the facility deficient esidents , tray tables not pop mattresses		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING		03/	09/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRINGFIELD HEALTH & REHAB				10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 CHESTER RD PRINGFIELD, VT 05156		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	(ii) Any services that under §483.24, §483. provided due to the reunder §483.10, including treatment under §483. (iii) Any specialized screhabilitative services provide as a result of recommendations. If findings of the PASAF rationale in the reside (iv) In consultation with resident's representationale in the reside (iv) In consultation with resident's representationale in the resident's prefuture discharge. Fact whether the resident's prefuture discharge. Fact whether the resident's community was assessed in coal contact agencies entities, for this purposic (C) Discharge plans in plan, as appropriate, requirements set forth section. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation record review, the fact implement a person-coare plan for 3 reside (Resident #33, #69, at 1. Per record review, an increase in care not record review, an increase in care not record review.	24, §483.25 or §483.40; and would otherwise be required 25 or §483.40 but are not esident's exercise of rights ling the right to refuse 3.10(c)(6). Bervices or specialized at the nursing facility will PASARR afacility disagrees with the RR, it must indicate its ent's medical record. In the resident and the tive(s)-als for admission and afference and potential for illities must document as desire to return to the assed and any referrals to a sand/or other appropriate asse. In the comprehensive care in accordance with the in in paragraph (c) of this are in in paragraph (c) of this are in the applicable sample. In the applicable sample and #17). Findings include: Tesident #69 experienced eleeds. A care plan focus for y living) self care deficit	F	656	All Licensed Nurses were re-educe Policy OPS416 Person Centered Plans. The Director of Nursing or design conduct random weekly audits X then monthly X 2. These audit results will be brough the QAPI team for review and recommendations as needed. TAG F 656 POC Accepted I G. Mercure/P. Cota on 4/7/2	ee will 4 and t to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475025	B. WING		03/09/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRINGFIELD HEALTH & REHAB				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156	03/03/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 656	Bed Mobility- Indepeturn in bed (Initiated Mobility- reminders in room and in halls revised on 10/16/20: Dressing- 1 limited s (Initiated 3/7/2021). Transfer- independe 3/7/2021 and revised Eating 1 set up staff Toilet use- 1 assist liand revised 4/10/20: Personal Hygiene- 1 participation with pe (Initiated 3/7/2021). The Quarterly MDS the resident requires * Bed Mobility- Exter (resident involved in weight-bearing supp * Walk in room- Tota * Dressing- Extensive * Transfer- Extensive * Eating- Supervision * Toilet- Total Dependent of the personal Hygiene member. * Personal Hygiene member. During interview with 3/9/2022 at 3:29 PM #69 had experienced performance, and the updated to reflect the needs.	endent with reposition and on 3/7/2021). To use walker for ambulation (Initiated 8/18/2021 and 221). Staff participation to dress and for transfers (Initiated on d 10/16/2021). Participation imited (Initiated on 3/7/2021 221). Set up/cueing staff resonal hygiene and oral care dated 2/15/2022 reflects that so assist of 1 staff member activity, staff provide fort.) If dependant of on staff. The assist of 2 staff members. The assist of 2 staff members and of 1 staff member. The dent (full staff performance active 7-day period) of 1 staff and the Unit Manager on 1 s/he confirmed that Resident	F 65	6		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475025	B. WING		03/09/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRINGFIELD HEALTH & REHAB				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156	1 00/03/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLETION	
F 656	142.0 lbs on 9/29/21 MDS significant char indicates extensive a 1/15/22 Progress nor more assistance with Sleeping more and le Will look in to a refer Physicians Orders re texture, thin consiste times a day; every sl May follow RD recon texture therapeutic d supplements, small of fortified foods, weigh supplementation. Giv document amount comost recent care pla address nutrition risk eating assistance. During interview on 0 Manager confirmed to significant weight los the care plan. 3. Per review of resignote dated 12/15/20/2 to patients room and the floor on its side in noted on the ground laceration noted on le and dcd (dry clean d recent care plan date table to remain in the remove when meals for impaired cognitive	nificant weight loss from down to 103.0 lbs on 2/1/22. Inge completed on 1/18/2022 assistance of one for eating. It estates resident "is needing in ADL needs to be feed. It is stime walking the Hall. It is ral for Therapy." The current effect regular diet, regular ency; House Supplement four inift Offer fluids and snacks; inmendations for regular iet changes, nutritional or large portions of meals, it orders, vitamin and mineral we bedtime snack and onsumed at bedtime. The in dated 2/17/22 does not its, weight loss, or needed as and it was not reflected in its and it was not reflected in one front of patients feet. blood	F 65			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	475025		B. WING		03/09/2022	
NAME OF PI	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SPRINGFI	ELD HEALTH & REHAB			105 CHESTER RD		
0			;	SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	D.4TE	
F 656	Continued From page	: 33	F 656			
	3/9/2022, a table tray	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
F 658 SS=D			F 658	mat have a prescription for insulin	ility are at	
	as outlined by the cormust- (i) Meet professional: This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio review, the facility fail administering the corr	ehensive Care Plans d or arranged by the facility, nprehensive care plan,		risk for this alleged deficient practice. The individual nurse was provided individual education and med pass competency. House-wide competencies were completed with all nurses on insuladministration. All licensed nurses were reeducated to rights of medication administratice. Policy NRS305 Medication Administratice.	in ed on the on and	
	first floor, A unit on 03 07:00 PM, revealed th Units of insulin for res	ening medication pass on 8/06/22 at approximately nat the nurse drew up 18 ident (#51) as prescribed, 's (# 44) medication supply		The Director of Nursing or designed conduct random weekly audits X and then monthly X 2. The audit results will be brought to the QAPI team for review and recommendations as needed.	4	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING		03/09/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRINGFIELD HEALTH & REHAB				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
	belong to him/her. The that she/he drew up to wrong vial. The nurse to give what had bee same prescribed med. When asked if reside insulin, the nurse wellook. She/he returned again in the medicatic correct vial of insulin. She disposed of the interest the syringe and starte confirmed on 03/06/2 was going to use medianother resident which standards. Reference: Lippincott 19th edition. Wolters Williams, Page 17. Foot Care CFR(s): 483.25(b)(2) §483.25(b)(2) Foot care confirmed to maintain health, the facility mut (i) Provide foot care a with professional started.	O UNIT/ML (Insulin same medication as in #51, however it did not is surveyor alerted the nurse he medication from the proceeded to move forward in drawn up since it was the dication. Int #51 had any of her own int to the back up closet to it empty handed and looked on cart. She/he found the belonging to resident #51. Initial drawn up solution in ed over. This nurse 2 at 07:00 PM that she/he dication that belonged to the goes against professional in the mobility and good foot st: Interest medication in accordance in the mobility and good foot st: Interest medication in accordance in the mobility and good foot st: Interest medication in accordance in the resident's	F 65	TAG F 658 POC Accepted G. Mercure/P. Cota on 4/	ds met.
	appointments with a	st the resident in making qualified person, and rtation to and from such			

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OPLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING		03/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 687	by: Based on observation review the facility failed in the applicable same proper foot care. Findings include: Per observation on 3, #17 was sitting barefor were covered in what chocolate milk and dired, and toenails were. Per record review: The dated 7/22/21 states foot care and foot get Consult Podiatry - Even The 1/14/22 Care Plate each shift, report any progress notes about #17's feet or care sin appointment except flaceration on her/his Weekly skin reviews not have any notes and Per interview with Un PM podiatry did not obecause of COVID. Suby nursing and that is assessed. Per observation in the Manager on 3/9/22 arallowed the Unit Man	is not met as evidenced in, staff interview, and record ed to ensure that 1 resident ple (Resident #17) received ///22 at 2:30 PM, resident bot in a chair. His/her feet appeared to be dried rt. His/her feet were slightly e long and thick. ne most recent podiatry note nursing to ensure proper ar. Current orders state: raluate and Treat as needed. an includes "skin checks changes." There are no	F 687	A house wide audit of all residents toenails has been completed and all issues found waddressed accordingly and week sheets updated. All Licensed nurses and LNA's wreeducated on OPS166 Nail Care Policy. The Director of Nursing or design conduct random weekly audits xand then monthly X 2. These audit results will be broughthe QAPI team for review and recommendations as needed. TAG F 687 POC Accepted G. Mercure/P. Cota on 4/7/	ty skin tere te nee will 4 ht to

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING _		03	3/09/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	IATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 687	slightly red, and cove were long and thick. dark brown substand was blood like mater that this is something the nurse to. 3/9/22 at approximate reported to surveyor resident #17's feet, it toenails, and the res losing a toenail. Res seen by podiatry on During interview with (DON) on 3/9/22 at 2 review of feet should	et were very dirty, dry, ered in chocolate. Toenails Between his/her toes was a se and under her/his toenails ial. The Unit Manager stated g LNAs are expected to alert ely 2:00 PM, Unit Manager that s/he has cleaned was in fact blood under the ident would most likely be ident #17 is on the list to be Monday. the Director of Nursing 2:30 PM, s/he confirmed that	F 6	87			
F 689 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1) §483.25(d) Accidents The facility must ens §483.25(d)(1) The re as free of accident h §483.25(d)(2)Each re supervision and assi accidents. This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on observation record review the fact resident environment hazards as is possib	S.	F 6	Residents #66,56,29,1 all continue to reside a have their needs met. All residents who resid that have a need for or are an elopement risk care plan for not keepi the room when not hav risk for this alleged def	te at the facility and le at the facility axygen therapy, or have a ng tray table in ving meals are at		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING _		0;	3/09/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	12:00 PM, portable of unsecured, creating rooms #219 and #22 and #29 reside. Per interview with the on 3/7/2022 at approtanks should not be residents rooms. S/h tanks and placed the room. 2. Per review of residents room and the floor on its side in noted on the ground laceration noted on land dcd (dry clean drecent care plan date table to remain in the remove when meals for impaired cognitive mattress for bed safe falls. Per multiple observa 3/9/2022, a table tray #17's rooms while the food. There was also mattress at every ob	on 3/7/2022 at approximately oxygen tanks were found a potential accident hazard in 2 where Residents #66, #56, be Licensed Practical Nurse oximately 3:30 PM the oxygen left unsecured in the immediately removed the em in the oxygen storage and the storage of th	F 6	Elopement risk assessifor #26 who scored 7.0 but does not exit seek of low risk for elopement. Wanderguard nor is it in House-wide audit of all 1. require oxygen thera 2. are at risk for elopem 3. are care-planned to be removed after meals from The Director of Nursing conduct random weekly and then monthly X 2 cabove. The audit results will be the QAPI team for revirecommendations as not the Commendation of the Commendati	ment performed moderate risk, or wander so is She has not had adicated. residents that apy, nent or have tray om room. g or designee will y audits X 4 of the same e brought to lew and eeded. Accepted by		
	3/8/22, at 3:51 PM, s #17's care plan refle	the confirmed that Resident cts the tray tables are not					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING _			03/09/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	scoop mattress howe scoop mattress. The be on the care plan." 3. Per record review plan focus of " High records and the scool of the scoop of the s	ent #17 is care planned for a ever, s/he does not need a UM stated "that shouldn't	F	689			
	During observation of 3/7/2022 at 2:53 PM from behind Residen entrance to the room Resident #26 sitting left ankle and shin ar fallen s/he stated "ye staff assistance. On room the Licensed N "Oh, [s/he] is care pla Manager then stated putting [her/himself] Note written on 3/7/2 "visitor heard a thum entered room and for buttocks in [her/his] It describe to staff whan noted to be liquid so all four extremities, a with no increased pa acute injury or abnor edema noted to area.	f the Unit 2 West on two surveyors heard a bang t #26's closed door. Upon the surveyors found on the floor, holding her/his ea. When asked if s/he had s". One surveyor went for the way to the residents ursing Assistant responded anned for the floor." The Unit "[s/he] is care planned for on the floor". The Incident 022 at 4:16 PM states p and alerted staff who und [resident] on [her/his] bedroom. Resident unable to t had happened. There was ap on the floor. Able to move t baseline for resident, and in/discomfort noted No mality noted. Ongoing ankle. No redness, warmth"					
	"elopement risk/wandering and looking	as a care plan focus of derer AEB [as evidenced by] ng for a way to leave." s written on 7/15 and 7/21					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING _		03/09	/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689 F 697 SS=D	care plan does not reguard or any other method the resident's whereast Per interview with the at 3:47 PM s/he confides not reflect the confided indication for monitor resident. S/he also so to supervise resident stated that many resident and not a scheduled monitoring Pain Management CFR(s): 483.25(k) §483.25(k) Pain Mar The facility must ensign provided to residents consistent with profest the comprehensive pand the residents' got This REQUIREMENT by:	er Guard is in place." The effect the use of a wander conitoring or supervision of abouts. The Unit Manager on 03/09/22 irmed that the care plan use of a wander guard or any ring or supervising the stated that It is difficult for staff is with their doors shut. S/he idents prefer to have their light have evidence of gor supervision schedules.	F 6	97 F697 Residents # 53 continues the facility and have their All residents who reside a that experience pain are a alleged deficient practice. All licensed nurses were peducation that all admissi orders to monitor for pain	needs met. at the facility at risk for provided ons require	
	pain management is require such services professional standar comprehensive persenthe resident's prefere of pain monitoring for (Resident #53). Findings include:	ds of practice, the on-centered care plan, and ences as evidenced by a lack		A house wide audit of all a the facility for pain monito was conducted. The Director of Nursing o conduct random weekly a then monthly X 2. The audit results will be b the QAPI team for review recommendations as nee	admissions to bring orders r designee will audits X 4 and brought to and	

AND DLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		475025	B. WING			03/	09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 CHESTER RD PRINGFIELD, VT 05156	1 00.	<u> </u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC		ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	Continued From page 40 AM, Resident #53 stated that he/she does not feel that his/her pain is adequately controlled. He/she stated that pain medication is as needed, so he/she must request the medication from nurses. By the time he/she receives the medication, the pain is very high. Resident #53 stated that the pain medications are effective when received, and is otherwise satisfied with the pain regimen. Per record review, Resident #53 was admitted to the facility on 2/3/2022. Per review of Resident #53's admission MDS (minimum Data Set) assessment from 2/9/2022, Resident #53 uses "as needed" pain medication and his/her pain is constant, impacts sleep, and impacts day-to-day functioning. Per review of Resident has acute pain/chronic pain" was initiated on 2/3/2022 with the intervention "anticipate the resident's			697	TAG F 697 POC Accepted G. Mercure/P. Cota on 4/7	_	
	pain medication) 50 r mouth as needed for was placed on 2/3/20 500 mg - give 1 table needed for pain" was order for "Monitor for non-pharmacological management such as imagery, exercise, m placed in the chart ur Per review of the fact for standing orders, a monitor for pain ever each resident's chart Per interview on 3/9/2	ility's admission instructions an order for "pain monitoring: y shift" should be added to					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING			03/	09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAB			10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 CHESTER RD PRINGFIELD, VT 05156		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 726 SS=F	Resident #53 to help admission on 2/3/202 Competent Nursing S CFR(s): 483.35(a)(3)(3)(3)(4)(4)(3)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)	nonitoring performed for staff anticipate pain from 2 until 3/6/2022. staff (4)(c) vices e sufficient nursing staff with etencies and skills sets to elated services to assure stain or maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial sident, as determined by and individual plans of care number, acuity and ity's resident population in facility assessment required stillity must ensure that the specific competencies any to care for residents' arrough resident scribed in the plan of care. Ing care includes but is not evaluating, planning and the care plans and responding and the care plans and responding and the care for residents'		726	The facility failed to ensure that licensed nurses and other nursing personnel have the knowledge, competencies and kill sets to provicare and respond to each resident individualized needs as identified in his/her care plan. All residents who receive medication and care at the facility are at risk for this alleged deficient practice. A house wide audit was done on a licensed nurses and LNA's to ensure competencies have been completed as required. The Director of Nursing and Nurse Educator received re-education or orientation and competency requirements following the Orienta Checklist procedure. The DNS or designee will conduct random weekly audits X 4 then more 2 on all new hires in the nursing department. These audit results will be brought QAPI for review and additional interventions if required.	ons or all ure ed ation onthly X	
	§483.35(c) Proficience The facility must ensure to demonstrate compression techniques necessary needs, as identified the assessments, and de	rre that nurse aides are able etency in skills and residents' to care for residents' arough resident scribed in the plan of care.			random weekly audits X 4 then mo 2 on all new hires in the nursing department. These audit results will be brought QAPI for review and additional	onthly X	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		475025	B. WING		03/	/09/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156		·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 726	interview, and record ensure that licensed personnel have the k and skill sets to proviresident's individualizhis/her assessment at 1. During interview or Resident #64 reporter roommate's medicati that s/he "normally dicrushed up with thick me yes, they were minutes later to tell nimeds and that I should be a simple of the source of the	on, resident and staff I review the facility failed to nurses and other nursing nowledge, competencies ide care and respond to each zed needs as identified in and care plan. In 3/8/2022 at 11:24 AM, and that s/he was given her/his ons. S/he had told the nurse	F 726	TAG F 726 POC Acce G. Mercure/P. Cota o			
	3/9/2022 at approximbeen aware of the minvestigation was in provided to the floor, and had month ago. The two the nurse mistook on was provided to the likely and reflects that (Licensed Nursing Asthe presenter column drawn down through at the end. There was provided or received.	e Director of Nursing on nately 11:15 AM s/he had edication error. An internal progress. The LPN was new just started less than a residents looked alike and le for the other. Education LPN after the incident. ed Practical Nurse's (LPNs) led a two page Individual form dated 2/7/2022 (date of the employee's title is LNA lesistant). There are initials in an on both pages with a line leach column with an arrow is no space for signature of let to indicate they had the training. There was also that would reflect that the					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING _		03/09/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION	
F 726	to resident care need	e 43 ated for competency related s based on the facility ent specific care plans	F 7	26		
	Licensed Practical Nunew to the Unit. S/he competency during o shadowed a nurse or when s/he started, ar sheet that would indicreviewed. 2. Per review of educ Nursing Assistant (LN LNA hired on 1/3/202 hired on 12/20/2021,	n 3/9/2022 at 2:00 PM the urse stated that s/he was had not been assessed for after orientation. S/he had a cart for about two weeks ad had lost her/his sign off				
F 741 SS=E	On 3/9/2022 at 10:38 (DON) and Nurse Ed nursing competency plan was to conduct a the Nurse Educator a competency evaluation will be included in the performance improve Sufficient/Competent CFR(s): 483.40(a)(1) §483.40(a) The facility who provide direct seappropriate competer provide nursing and resident safety and a practicable physical,	AM the Director of Nursing ucator confirmed that had not been assessed. The a skills fair in the future. Per t 4:15 PM, the lack of on had been identified and e quality assurance ment program. Staff-Behav Health Needs	F 7	The facility failed to ensure were knowledgeable, traine competent to address the bealth needs of residents wand dementia related disease.	ed, and behavioral vith dementia	

PRINTED: 03/23/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

				3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		475025	B. WING			03/	09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 741	and considering their diagnoses of the facil accordance with §483 competencies and sk limited to, knowledge and supervision for: §483.40(a)(1) Caring and psychosocial disc with a history of traun stress disorder, that in facility assessment of §483.70(e), and [as linked to history of post-traumatic stress implemented beginning (Phase 3)]. §483.40(a)(2) Implementer interventions. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interview, and record ensure that staff were and competent to add needs of residents wirelated diseases. Find Per review of three entwo page Individual Entwo pages with a line draw column was present. signature of presented they had provided or Review of a Licensed.	s and individual plans of care number, acuity and ity's resident population in 3.70(e). These ills sets include, but are not of and appropriate training for residents with mental orders, as well as residents in and/or post-traumatic have been identified in the orducted pursuant to frauma and/or disorder, will be ing November 28, 2019 Inenting non-pharmacological is not met as evidenced in, resident and staff review the facility failed to exhowledgeable, trained, dress the behavioral health the dementia and dementia dings include: Imployee education files a ducation Tracking form was senter column on both win down through each There was no space for or employee to indicate	F	741	All residents who have dementing reside at the facility are at risk falleged deficient practice. A house wide audit was done or licensed nurses and LNA's to endementia training has been completed as required. The Nurse Educator received re-education on the dementia training has been completed as required. The DNS or designee will conditate requirement for new hires and annually. The DNS or designee will conditate and weekly audits X 4 then monthly X 2 on all new hires a during annual review in the nurse department. These audit results will be bround QAPI for review and additional interventions if required. TAG F 741 POC Accepted G. Mercure/P. Cota on 4/7	or this n all nsure raining uct and sing ght to	

Facility ID: 475025

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING _			03/09/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRINGFIELD HEALTH & REHAB STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 741	signatures. There wa had been evaluated fresident care needs the assessment or reside provided by the facility. Per review of the facility of the facility of the facility of the facility have diagnose page #12, 13, and 14 reflect that staff trainificulde Caring for periode of the facility of the facility have diagnose page #12, 13, and 14 reflect that staff trainificulde Caring for periode of the facility of the facility have diagnose page #12, 13, and 14 reflect that staff trainificulting include Caring for periode of the facility of t	presenter column and no s also no evidence that staff for competency related to based on the facility ent specific care plans by. lity Resident Matrix (a and Medicaid [CMS] form lility, used to identify pertinent residents residing in the es of Alzheimer's/Dementia. It of the Facility Assessmenting and competencies will rsons with Alzheimer's or the Staff Educator on I s/he confirmed that s/he	F	741		
	stated that s/he used but no longer has acc discusses topics of d that include; commur difficult residents with with dementia. Howe evidence that staff ar related to dementia. there are residents the diagnoses of dement diseases. Per interview on 3/9/2 Practical Nurse who not remember receiving training during orients.	a video series in the past, cess to them. Now s/he ementia during orientation nication, stages of dementia, and challenges over, there is no documented e assessed for competency S/he also confirmed that aroughout the building with ia and dementia related 2022 at 2:00 PM a Licensed was hired on 2/7/2022 did ing dementia specific ation. There were no eted with her/him, they just				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING		03/09/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRINGFIELD HEALTH & REHAB			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 741	Continued From page	÷ 46	F 741			
	no specific dementia aware that it was requ future s/he would like and s/he can see who additional training. Free of Medication Er	Activities Director on I the activity staff have had training, and s/he was not uired. S/he stated that in the to provide more training, ere they could benefit from tror Rts 5 Prcnt or More	F 759	F759		
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.45(f)(1) §483.45(f) Medication The facility must ensu			The individual nurse was provided individual education and med past competency.		
	percent or greater; This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio review, the facility fail medication error rate during a medication of (#51 and # 28) out of	was no greater than 5% bservation for two residents		House-wide competencies were completed with all nurses on insul administration and inhaler administration. All licensed nurses were reeducat on the 5 rights of medication administration and Policy NRS305 Medication Administration - General	ed 5	
	Findings include:			The DNS or designee will conduct random weekly audits X and then monthly X 2.	4	
	first floor, A unit on 03 07:00 PM, revealed the Units of insulin for rest from another resident of Lantus Solution 10	•		The audit results will be brought to the QAPI team for review and recommendations as needed.		
	belong to him/her. Th	same medication as at #51, however it did not is surveyor alerted the nurse the medication from the		TAG F 759 POC Accepted b Mercure/P. Cota on 4/7/22	y G.	

PRINTED: 03/23/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING		03	/09/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHA	В		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 759 F 812 SS=F	to give what had be same prescribed me when asked if residinsulin, the nurse whok. She/he return again in the medical correct vial of insuling the disposed of the the syringe and state confirmed on 03/06 was going to use me another resident who standards. 2. Resident # 28 has symbicort inhaler, and with water spit pass on 3/7/22 at 7 did not provide the administration of the was confirmed by the Food Procurement. CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1) - Procure facility must - \$483.60(i)(1) - Procure facility must - \$483.60(i)(1) - Procure facility must - \$483.60(i)(1) - Procure facility must - \$100 cal producer for local author (ii) This may include from local producer and local laws or refuse find the provision of facilities from using	see proceeded to move forward sen drawn up since it was the sedication. Ident #51 had any of her own went to the back up closet to sed empty handed and looked ation cart. She/he found the sin belonging to resident #51. See initial drawn up solution in reted over. This nurse size at 07:00 PM that she/he sedication that belonged to shich goes against professional ses a physician order for 2 puffs, inhale orally 2 time a after use. During a medication 1:04. The administering nurse mouth rinse following see medication as ordered. This she nurse at 7:07 PM on 3/7/22. Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary (1)(2) If the food from sources sered satisfactory by federal, writies. It food items obtained directly res, subject to applicable State	F 7	F812 All residents are at risk for alleged deficient practice. A house wide audit was ordietary for proper food stocleanliness and equipment repair. The Dietary Manager and staff were educated on the	conducted in prage, dating, and in need of dall dietary as 5.6 Dry /Freezer ures, reporting accement agnee will audits X 4 and y department pliance in ag, cleanliness frepair.		

Facility ID: 475025

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025 B. WIN		ving			09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAB		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156		•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (E		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	from consuming food §483.60(i)(2) - Store, serve food in accords standards for food se This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation record review, the fact distribute and serve in professional standard Findings include: The following observation in the following observation of depudding, canned peanon-dented cans, the night only one available words. A large bag (20#) and placed inside a latape on top dated 3/2 opened, a rancid smanager stated we cresident on a glutent came in we would have original bag holding to date of May 7, 2021. confirmed the flour wit. 4. A Robot Coupe Bl an open circle at the	d-handling practices. es not preclude residents ls not procured by the facility. prepare, distribute and ance with professional	F8	3112	TAG F 812 POC Accepted G. Mercure/P. Cota on 4/7	-	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION B	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING		03/09/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156	1 00/00/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
F 812	broken. The Kitchen mixer was currently replacement has been has not been receive glued numerous time 5. A 3 plug outlet in appeared to have we wiped it and confirm and dust. 6. A pitcher used to broken plastic holder holder was dirty inside tag. The Kitchen mais not clean. 7. There were plastic and raspberries with 8. In the Walk in free plastic bag without of frozen chicken without frozen in a bag without of frozen in a bag without of the holder was dirty in the plastic bag without of frozen chicken without frozen in a bag without of frozen in a bag without of frozen the steam table noted to have dried 10. Serving tools in 3 food prep area are scrumbs and debris. 11. 4 Plastic drink piclean dish area are scrumbs and debris. 11. 4 Plastic drink piclean dish area are scrumbs and was present and noted to be wet 12. The nozzles on jand soiled with a visual of the present and findings during the tool of the present and findings during the tool of the plastic freezer of the pla	manager confirmed that the in use and stated a en requested but a new one ed yet and notes it has been es. the ceiling (not in use) ebs hanging from it. Staff ed that it was a spider web escop ice observed in a rear the ice machine. The de and contained a clothing mager stated that this holder tic containers of strawberries spoiled berries. Ezer, chicken patties in a late, a large bag of diced but date and french toast but date. e, three 5 gallon trays were food residue in corners. It is separate grey bins in the oiled with accumulated the same and a coffee carafe in stacked inside one another inside. uice dispensers were sticky cous substance. It chern manager arrived in the se of initiating the initial tour disconfirmed all of the above our.	F 81	2	

PRINTED: 03/23/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			
		475025	B. WING		03/09/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SU SPRINGFIELD HEALTH				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156	•	
PREFIX (EACH	H DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAI PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED DEFIC		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
the time of Per facility Handling for items are in responsible the food is distinguishar foods are in contaminatiname and the Resident R CFR(s): 48. §483.20(f)((i) A facility resident-ide (ii) The faci resident-ide accordance agrees not except to the to do so. §483.70(i) (i) professional must mainting that are— (ii) Complete (iii) Accurate (iii) Readily (iv) System	ras confirm the observe the observe the observe the confirm tended for a sealed from the current electrons. The confirmal tended for a sealed from the current electrons - Ica (3.20(f)(5), 65) Resider may not respect to use or confirmal tended from the extent the confirmal tended from the extent the confirmal tended from the extent the confirmal tended from the confirmal tended from the confirmal tended from the confirmal tended from the form the confirmal tended from the confirmal	red by evening unit nurse at ration. Slicy 031 Food: Safe om Visitors" - When food a later consumption, the aff member will: Ensure that carate or easily he facility food. Ensure that container to prevent cross foods with the resident date. Sentifiable Information 483.70(i)(1)-(5) Int-identifiable information. Elease information that is the public. Ilease information that is the public. Ilease information that is the public in the public in the public. It is an agent only in intract under which the agent disclose the information in the facility itself is permitted. Cords. It dance with accepted is and practices, the facility all records on each resident in the resident's records, in or storage method of the	F8	Resident #48 continues to facility and have their need. All residents with pressure reside at the facility are at potential alleged deficient. A house wide audit of wee forms for all residents with ulcers was conducted to eldocumentation is present. All licensed nurses were rethe Genesis Wound and Sand the weekly documentate requirements. The Director of Nursing or conduct random weekly XX2 audits of all residents valuers to ensure continued. These audit results will be QAPI for review and furthe if needed.	ulcers who risk for this practice. kly skin check pressure nsure proper e-educated on kin Protocolation designee will 4 and monthly with pressure compliance. brought to	

Facility ID: 475025

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING		03/	09/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAB		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		H DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	(ii) Required by Law; (iii) For treatment, pa operations, as permiwith 45 CFR 164.506 (iv) For public health neglect, or domestic activities, judicial and law enforcement purpurposes, research predical examiners, fa serious threat to be by and in compliance §483.70(i)(3) The factored information activities and in compliance (ii) The period of time (iii) Five years from the there is no requireme (iii) For a minor, 3 ye legal age under State §483.70(i)(5) The medical graph of the results of the results of the results of an and resident review of determinations conductively Physician's, nurse professional's progressional's progressio	or their resident e permitted by applicable law; eyment, or health care ted by and in compliance is; activities, reporting of abuse, violence, health oversight diadministrative proceedings, poses, organ donation purposes, or to coroners, uneral directors, and to avert eath or safety as permitted e with 45 CFR 164.512. Sility must safeguard medical gainst loss, destruction, or are date of discharge when ent in State law; or are after a resident reaches e law. Edical record must containion to identify the resident; sident's assessments; ive plan of care and services by preadmission screening evaluations and ucted by the State; e's, and other licensed	F	TAG F 842 POC Acc G. Mercure/P. Cota	•		

PRINTED: 03/23/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 475025			(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING		03/09/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156	30,00,2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		I (X5) BE COMPLETION IATE DATE	
F 842	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff interviage facility failed to maint accurately document checks for one of 22 Findings include: Per record review, a was completed on 12 for a new pressure ul back). Per review of vidocumentation on 1/1/1/22/2022, 1/29/2022, 1/29/2022, 2/19/2022, 2/26/2022, #48's skin is documentation.	required under §483.50. This is not met as evidenced siew and record review, the pain medical records that are evidented to weekly skin residents (Resident #48). The change in condition form 1/28/2021 for Resident #48 over on their sacrum (lower weekly skin check 1/2022, 1/8/2022, 1/15/2022, 2/52022, 2/12/2022, and 3/5/2022, Resident	F 84	2		
F 868 SS=C			F 86	The facility has secured a new Medical Director and the Medical Director is aware of the requirement. The Administrator and Director of Nursing have been educated on to QAA Committee requirement to have the Medical Director in attendance QAPI meetings. QAPI was held in March and the Medical Director was in attendance. The QAPI team will provide a copy the attendance sheet for the POC book monthly X 2 (April, May).	ce.	

Facility ID: 475025

PRINTED: 03/23/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING		03/09/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156		·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
F 868	(iii) At least three oth staff, at least one of administrator, owner individual in a leader §483.75(g)(2) The quassurance committee (i) Meet at least quaridentifying issues wit assessment and ass necessary. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview a Quality Assurance ar Improvement (QAPI)	rsing services; ctor or his/her designee; er members of the facility's who must be the , a board member or other ship role; uality assessment and e must: terly and as needed to th respect to which quality urance activities are It is not met as evidenced and review of the facility's and Performance Committee meeting agenda indees, the list was not inbers required, for	F 86	TAG F 868 POC Accer G. Mercure/P. Cota on	_	
F 880 SS=F	committees list of att Medical Director. Per the Director of Nursin Medical Director has since July 2021 and by a new Medical Dir Infection Prevention CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1) §483.80 Infection Co	& Control (2)(4)(e)(f) ntrol ablish and maintain an	F 84	All residents are at risk for this deficient practice. 1. Screening Process: The doors were programmed locked at all times, requiring a to be manually let in the facility actively screened. All staff have been re-educate screening process.	to be all visitors by and	

Facility ID: 475025

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMR NO). 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		475025	B. WING _			03/	09/2022
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				1	05 CHESTER RD		
SPRINGFI	ELD HEALTH & REHAB			S	SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
					2. The New Admissions/Readmiss		d
F 880	Continued From page	2 54	F 8	880	Patients Who Leave the Facility >2		
	designed to provide a safe, sanitary and				Guidelines was reviewed with staff		
		nent and to help prevent the			determined to facility was doing mo		
	development and tran	nsmission of communicable			required per the guidelines. All sign		
	diseases and infection			removed as the admitted residents			
					require isolation/quarantine. No ha		ny
	, , , .	prevention and control			residents for these additional preca	autions.	
	program.			The Administrator, DNS, IP Nurse,	111/4		
	The facility must establish an infection prevention				Admission Coordinator have all be		
	and control program (IPCP) that must include, at a minimum, the following elements:				educated on the Admission Protoc		
	a minimum, the follow			Covid isolation requirements.	01 101		
	8483 80(a)(1) A syste	em for preventing, identifying,			A new process is in place for each		
		ig, and controlling infections			admission, which includes providing		V
		seases for all residents,			of the Covid isolation requirement		ĺ
		ors, and other individuals			sheet to the units with the new/rea		
	providing services un				paperwork when the are admitted	so all	
	arrangement based u	pon the facility assessment			floor staff are aware of the individu	al	
		to §483.70(e) and following			residents isolation requirements.		
	accepted national sta	nuarus,			3. Proper PPE: All staff have been		
	§483.80(a)(2) Written	standards, policies, and			reeducated on proper PPE usage		n
	procedures for the pro	ogram, which must include,			the most current guidelines.		
	but are not limited to:						
	1 * * * * *	llance designed to identify			The Administrator or designee will	conduc	rt
	possible communicab				random weekly X 4 and monthly X	2 audit	s
	infections before they	•			on the following:		
	persons in the facility:				1. new/readmit residents for the co	mpleted	d
		m possible incidents of se or infections should be			Admission		
	reported;	se of fillections should be			Flow sheet and verify room sign	age	
	· ·	nsmission-based precautions			matches,		
		ent spread of infections;			2. screening forms for proper scree	ening	
	(iv)When and how iso			procedures			
	resident; including bu			3. PPE audits on staff in resident o	are		
	(A) The type and dura				areas.		
	1	nfectious agent or organism			Those audit regults will be reviews	d at OA	DI
	involved, and				These audit results will be reviewe		.F1
	(B) A requirement that the isolation should be the				for continued compliance and furth	ICI	

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING		03/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHA	В	.	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 880	circumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employ disease or infected contact with resider contact will transmir (vi)The hand hygier by staff involved in \$483.80(a)(4) A systidentified under the corrective actions to \$483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must had transport linens so infection. \$483.80(f) Annual or The facility will concure the facility will concured a system to help protransmission of CO staff as evidenced by procedures, and according to the system to help procedures, and according to the system to the system to help procedures, and according to the system to the system to help procedures.	sible for the resident under the ces under which the facility byees with a communicable skin lesions from direct at the disease; and the procedures to be followed direct resident contact. Stem for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the taken by the facility. Indie, store, process, and the store, process, and the store prevent the spread of	F 880	TAG F 880 POC Accepte G. Mercure/P. Cota on 4/	-

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING _			0	3/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAB		,	105 C	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HESTER RD NGFIELD, VT 05156	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	contact facility staff in before entering patie communication devict staff. There was a sign that the front doors whours of 8am to 4:30 survey team entered alert staff to the presente one visitor on the granted entrance. Not the visitor were screen before entering the prosignage present the symptoms/conditions the facility with. Per review of the fact Policies and Procedusection Entrance Screening of a center (such as employees and volunteers) will be center." Per interview on 3/6/2 PM, the DON (Direct there is a receptionis from 8:00 AM to 12:0 screenings but that the screenings but that the screening the doorse in and screened by screening the doorbe in and screened by screenings of the screening the doorbe in and screened by screenings by scre	ter-hours visitors on how to a order to be screened and care areas and no be available for contacting an at the entrance that stated will be locked outside the PM. A member of the the first-floor unit in order to be ence of the survey team and a ground floor waiting to be settled the survey team nor ened for COVID-19 by staff attent care units. There was not explained the settled the visitor should not enter dility's policy Infection Control ares - Covid-19, under the eening the policy states, all persons entering the oyees, visitors, medically, contracted staff/vendors, be done upon entry into the cover at approximately 6:45 for of Nursing) stated that the present on weekend days to PM to perform entrance there is no one present from a to perform screening prior after the doors lock, visitors all outside the facility to be let taff.	F	380			
	4:15 PM, several res	ident rooms on level one llow signs on the doors					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING _			03/09/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OI ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	and droplet transmissentering the room. The equipment) listed on mask, an eye shield, staff members were exiting these residen masks. Per interview on 3/6/2 PM, Nurse 1 stated to signs are meant to in a mask." Per interview on 3/6/2 PM, the DON stated positive residents in should be no TBP (transpectation) signage of the precaution) signage of the precaution on 3 11:00 AM, three residents in the precaution on 3 11:00 AM, three residents in the precaution on 3 11:00 AM, three residents in the precaution on 3 11:00 AM, three residents in the precaution on the doors to the precaution of the precause they are negative	no enter to use both contact sion based precautions when he PPE (personal protective the signs includes an N95 a gown, and gloves. Various observed to be entering and the rooms wearing only n95. 2022 at approximately 4:15 that they believed that the struct staff entering to "wear could be facility and that there are no COVID-19 the facility and that there ansmission-based on any resident rooms. 27/2022 at approximately dent rooms (#227, #224, and contact/droplet precaution these occupied rooms. 27/2032 at approximately dent rooms (#227, #224, and contact/droplet precaution these occupied rooms. 27/2042 at approximately dent rooms (#227, #224, and contact/droplet precaution these occupied rooms. 27/2052 at approximately dent rooms (#227, #224, and contact/droplet precaution these occupied rooms. 27/2072 at approximately dent rooms (#227, #224, and contact/droplet precaution these occupied rooms. 27/2072 at approximately dent rooms (#227, #224, and contact/droplet precaution these occupied rooms. 27/2072 at approximately dent rooms (#227, #224, and contact/droplet precaution these occupied rooms. 27/2072 at approximately dent rooms (#227, #224, and contact/droplet precaution these occupied rooms.	F8	380			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING _			03/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ELD HEALTH & REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156	E, ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE ICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	observed to be provithe room wearing on eye protection, gown therapist) was also in Resident #227 with commask and no eye produced from the room wearing and an eye produced from the room of the room	ding care to Resident #227 in ly a surgical mask and no or gloves. OT (occupational in the room providing lare wearing only an N95 stection, gown, or gloves. RN was present in the room y and setting Resident #227 in N95 mask and an eye loves. 2022 at approximately 12:00 in the yellow TBP signs #227's room meant that staff it to wear an N95 mask and is and gloves were not yellow sign instructing their it no staff have been using lesse rooms with yellow and infection Preventionist) masks and eye shields are infor residents who have their door, despite the fact instruct staff to use gown less stated that this signage is and that they would like to me for clearly defining the yellow admissions to the facility.	F	380		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		475025	B. WING		03/09/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	В		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION	
F 880	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F 88			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		475025	B. WING _			03/09/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRINGFIELD HEALTH & REHAB				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 CHESTER RD SPRINGFIELD, VT 05156				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION			
F 880	Policies and Procedul section General Stand states, "Implement un facemasks/respirators the center." Per interview on 3/9/2 PM, the DON confirm	ity's policy Infection Control res - Covid-19, under the dard Precautions, the policy liversal s and eye protection while in 2022 at approximately 4:00 ed that all staff are cemask and eye protection	F 8	80				